Description
The MoonstoneTM 1W Power LED Light Source is a high
performance energy efficient device which can handle
high thermal and high driving current. The exposed pad
design has excellent heat transfer from the package to
the motherboard.
The low profile package design is suitable for a wide
variety of applications especially where height is a

3. Metal slug is connected to anode for electrically non-isolated option.
3
Part Numbering System
Note:
1. For selection details, see page 8.
ASMT-M  x  xx – x  x1  x2  x3  x4
Packaging Option
Color
R – Red
A – Amber
G - Green
B - Blue
Color Bin Selection
Maximum Flux Bin Selection
Minimum Flux Bin Selection
Dice Type
N – InGaN
A – AllnGaP
Silicone Type
00 – Non-di�used
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter AllnGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current [1] 350 350 mA
Peak Pulsing Current [2] 1000 1000 mA
Power Dissipation 805 1225 mW
LED Junction Temperature 125 110 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range at 350 mA -40 to +115 -40 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 -40 to +120 °C
Soldering Temperature See Figure 17
Reverse Volttage [3] Not recommended
Notes:
1. DC forward current – derate linearly based on Figure 5 for AlInGaP and Figure 13 for InGaN.
2. Pulse condition duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
3. Not recommended for reverse bias operation.
4
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380          430          480          530          580          630          680          730         780
WAVELENGTH - nm
RE
LA
TI
VE
 IN
TE
NS
IT
Y
RED
AMBER
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
-90 -60 -30 0 30 60 90
ANGULAR DISPLACEMENT - DEGREES
NO